

April 13, 2009

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Standards Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, M.D. 21046

Dear Sir/Madam,

This letter authorizes DAP Technologies LTD. to use Sierra Wireless, Inc. information on MC8775 PCI Express Mini Card, to apply for a new FCC ID for DAP Technologies LTD.,

Sierra Wireless, Inc., product on file:

FCC ID: N7NMC8775

DAP Technologies LTD. product new ID:

FCC ID: T5M5000B1

The Sierra Wireless module, integrated into DAP Technologies handheld computer model 5000B1-1 & 5000B1-2, is electrical identical to the originally approved MC8775 PCI Express Mini Card.

The original test results of MC8775 PCI Express Mini Card continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

Sincerely,

Ying Wang

Staff Regulatory Specialist